

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 119 of 2007

Satish Manji Thakkar

... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Ms M R Tidke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

PSI Satav, Samta Nagar Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 23 March 2026

P.C.:

- . None present for the contesting parties.
2. The learned APP, on instructions from the officer from Samta Nagar Police Station, who is present in the Court, informs the Court that respondents No.2 and 3 are not residing on the given address as they have sold the flat six years back.
3. Stand over to 15 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)