

sg

49.apcal119-07.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No.119 of 2007

Satish Manji Thakkar

... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

... Respondents

None for the appellant.

Ms MR Tidke, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mrs Teja Katdare, a/w. Mr Sanjay Ranjane, for respondent
No.3.

Mr Rahul Deshpande - respondent No.3 present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 15 April 2026.

P.C.:

. Await service for the appellant. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 informs the Court that respondent No.2 has passed away and tenders a copy of the death certificate, which is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. Accordingly, the appeal stands abated as against respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to **6 May 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)